

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3416


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 7
TH

 AUGUST, 2018/ SHRAVANA 16, 1940 (SAKA)


STATEHOOD TO DELHI


3416.  PROF. K.V. THOMAS:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether there is a demand to give Statehood to Delhi;


(b) if so, the policy of the Government in this regard; and


(c) the time by which a final decision in this regard is likely to be taken?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI HANSRAJ GANGARAM AHIR)


(a): No,  Madam.


(b) and (c):    Does not arise in view of answer to (a) above.


*******

